

Notice of Meeting to Adjourn Board of Review to a Later Date

STATE OF WISCONSIN

Town of Saratoga, Wood County

The Board of Review will beet on the 14th Day of May 2025 at 5:59p.m. at the Town of Saratoga Administrative Building, 1120 State Hwy 73S. The purpose of calling the Board of Review into session during the 45-day period beginning on the 4th Monday of April, pursuant to Wis. Stat. §70.47(1).

Notice is hereby given this 29th day of April 2025

Paulette Weinfurter-Clerk

Agenda as follows:

- 1. Convene into open session
- 2. Set date of Board of Review
- 3. Adjourn

Agenda posted 5/7/2025 Paulette Weinfurter-Clerk

It is possible that the members of and possibly a quorum of members of other governmental bodies of the municipality may be in attendance at the above-stated meeting to gather information: no action will be taken by any governmental body at the above stated meeting other than the Town Board of Supervisor.